© PHOENIX CONTACT 2013-04-08104247_en_02
MACX MCR-UI-UI-UP(-SP)(-NC)
Data sheet
1 Description
MACX MCR-UI-UI 3-way isolating amplifiers are used to
electrically isolate and convert standard analog signals.
3-way isolation prevents interference between different
sensor circuits and thus improves the quality of the

104247_en_02 PHOENIX CONTACT 3
3 Ordering data
4 Order key
Universal 3-way isolating amplifier
Description Type Order No. Pcs./Pkt.
Universal 3-way isolating amplifier, for electrical isolation of analog signals
with wide-range power supply, configured according to order key, with screw
connection
MACX MCR-UI-UI-UP  2811459 1
Universal 3-way isolating amplifier, for electrical isolation of analog signals
with wide-range power supply, standard configuration (0 ... 10 V input signal,
0 ... 20 mA output signal), with screw connection
MACX MCR-UI-UI-UP-NC  2811297 1
Universal 3-way isolating amplifier, for electrical isolation of analog signals
with wide-range power supply, configured according to order key, with spring-
cage connection
MACX MCR-UI-UI-UP-SP  2811585 1
Universal 3-way isolating amplifier, for electrical isolation of analog signals
with wide-range power supply, standard configuration (0 ... 10 V input signal,
0 ... 20 mA output signal), with spring-cage connection
MACX MCR-UI-UI-UP-SP-NC 2811569 1
Due to the wide range of configuration options, a configuration tool (for Excel) can be downloaded at
phoenixcontact.net/products.
Order key for MACX MCR-UI-UI-... (standard configuration entered as an example)
Order No.
Input Output Limit frequency Factory calibration
certificate
2811459 / IN03 / OUT01 / 10K / NONE
IN40 = 0...50 mV IN53 = -50...+50 mV IN70 = 0...1.0 mA OUT19 = 0...2.5 V OUT15 = 0...5 mA 30 = 30 Hz NONE = Without factory
calibration
certificate
2811459 = IN24 = 0...60 mV IN13 = -60...+60 mV IN71 = 0...1.5 mA OUT05 = 0...5 V OUT16 = 0...10 mA 10K = 10 kHz
...-UI-UI-UP IN41 = 0...75 mV IN54 = -75...+75 mV IN72 = 0...2.0 mA OUT03 = 0...10 V OUT01 = 0...20 mA
IN25 = 0...100 mV IN14 = -100...+100 mV IN73 = 0...3.0 mA
IN43 = 0...120 mV IN56 = -120...+120 mV IN36 = 0...5 mA OUT20 = -2.5...+2.5 V OUT21 = -5...+5 mA YES = With factory
calibration
certificate (a fee
is charged)
 Factory
calibration
certificate with
5 measuring
points (a fee is
charged)
2811585 = IN44 = 0...150 mV IN57 = -150...+150 mV IN37 = 0...10 mA OUT13 = -5...+5 V OUT22 = -10...+10 mA
...-UI-UI-UP-SP IN26 = 0...200 mV IN15 = -200...+200 mV IN74 = 0...15 mA OUT14 = -10...+10 V OUT23 = -20...+20 mA
IN27 = 0...300 mV IN16 = -300...+300 mV IN01 = 0...20 mA
IN28 = 0...500 mV IN17 = -500...+500 mV IN75 = 0...30 mA OUT24 = 0.5...+2.5 V OUT25 = 1...5 mA
IN66 = 0...1000 mV IN78 = -1000...+1000 mV IN76 = 0...50 mA OUT06 = 1...5 V OUT26 = 2...10 mA YESPLUS =
IN29 = 0...1.0 V IN18 = -1.0...+1.0 V IN77 = 0...100 mA OUT04 = 2...10 V OUT02 = 4...20 mA
IN50 = 0...1.5 V IN63 = -1.5...+1.5 V
IN30 = 0...2.0 V IN19 = -2.0...+2.0 V IN83 = -1.0...+1.0 mA OUT27 = 2.5...0 V OUT28 = 5...0 mA
IN52 = 0...3.0 V IN65 = -3.0...+3.0 V IN84 = -1.5...+1.5 mA OUT11 = 5...0 V OUT29 = 10...0 mA
IN05 = 0...5 V IN21 = -5...+5 V IN85 = -2.0...+2.0 mA OUT09 = 10...0 V OUT07 = 20...0 mA
IN03 = 0...10 V IN22 = -10...+10 V IN86 = -3.0...+3.0 mA
IN67 = 0...15 V IN79 = -15...+15 V IN33 = -5...+5 mA
IN32 = 0...20 V IN23 = -20...+20 V IN34 = -10...+10 mA